
 

 

 

Wylie City Council 

AGENDA REPORT 
 
 

Department: Purchasing  Account Code: 

415-5415-58210:  $5,399,374 

471-5471-58210:  $15,866,511 

Prepared By: Glenna Hayes    

     

 
Subject  

 

Consider, and act upon, the award of bid #W2023-106-B for McMillen Road from McCreary Road to Country Club Road to 

McMahon Contracting L.P. in the estimated amount of $21,265,684.73 and authorizing the City Manager to execute any 

necessary documents. 

 
Recommendation  

 

Motion to approve the Item as presented. 

 
Discussion  

 

The McMillen Drive project spans approximately 1.5 miles, from McCreary Road to Country Club Road. The road design 

expands the corridor from a two-lane undivided asphalt road to a four-lane divided concrete road. Additionally, the project 

includes an 1,100 LF bridge, and traffic, utility, drainage, and pedestrian mobility improvements. Final ROW and franchise 

utility coordination is ongoing, as needed.  

 

Staff published a competitive sealed bid for the road improvements and received seven (7) bids.  The low bid for construction 

in the amount of $19,332,440.66 is from McMahon Contracting LP. The bid was reviewed (by line items and totals) and 

references were contacted by the City’s engineering firm of record Binkley & Barfield Inc. The total award recommendation 

for the project is the low bid of $19,332,440.66 and a 10 percent pre-awarded Change Order amount of $1,933,244.066, for 

an estimated total of $21,265,684.73. McMillen Drive will be closed to through traffic from the beginning of construction 

until approximately May 2025, and the anticipated project completion is October 2025. 

 

Staff recommends the award of bid #W2023-106-B for McMillen Drive to McMahon Contracting L.P. in the estimated 

amount of $21,265,684.73 as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder meeting specifications. Funding for this project is from 

Collin County Fund 415 ($5,399,374) and 2021 Bond Fund 471 ($15,866,511). 
  

 
 

 
 


